OWNER'S STATEMENT
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE ARE THE ONLY PARTIES HAVING ANY RECORD TITLE
INTEREST IN THE LANDS SUBDIVIDED AND SHOY!N ENCLOSED \\1THIN THE
BOUNDARY UNES UPON THIS MAP AND DO HEREBY CONSENT TO THE
PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS FlNAL MAP ENTITLED "FINAL MAP
10343".
UMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
•

l> t M rTI-1 VA"-QA ILP\:'>Tltf.5'
\\HO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE
PERSON(ISJ \\HOSE NAM@ IS/~ SUBSCRIBED TO THE \\1THIN INS1RUMENT AND
ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT H~ EXECUTED THE SAME IN
HIS/HER~ AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(@ AND THAT BY HIS/HER~
SIGNA TURE(SJ)ON THE INS1RUMENT THE PERSO~. OR THE ENTITY UPON
BEHALF OF \\HIGH THE PERSON(@ ACTED, EXECUTED THE INS1RUMENT.
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
CAUFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS "TRUE AND CORRECT.
SIGNATURE: -)'U/,U/&.f<U.'::./L.UJ&~
NOTARY PUBUC, STATE OF CA COMMISSI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: -~"<>=---f~o.,_/~-...,,~-z.~L _______ _
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: 9:\N C-1t.1h1uc, n
TRUSTEE'S STATEMENT
THE UNDERSIGNED, AS "TRUSTEE UNDER THE DEED OF "TRUST RECORDED
DECEMBER 12, 2018, INS1RUMENT NO. 2018-K703114 OF omCIAL RECORDS OF
THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY JOIN IN
AND CONSENT TO THE EXECUTION OF THE FOREGOING Ov.NER'S STATEMENT llND
TO THE PREPAR~TION AND RECORD~ON OF THIS FINAL MAP.
OLD REPZ TLE COMPANY /

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: N>i/..\ \ I 1 2..0.:J-. \
' COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: .sJ\N ~C,_Q
RECORDER'S STATEMENT
FlLED THIS ----- DAY OF ---------
20 ___ AT ---~"· IN BOOK _______ _
OF FlNAL MAPS, AT PAGE-------·· AT THE REQUEST
OF 3701 NORIEGA S1REET LLC.
SIGNED: -,-,--,,.--..,,,,..,.,--:-=,.---
COUNTY RECORDER
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FINAL MAP 10343
A 12 RESIDENTIAL UNIT AND 1 COMMERCIAL UNIT CONDOMINIUM
PROJECT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN GRANT DEED RECORDED APRIL 15,
2014, DOCUMENT NO. 2014-J863901, BEING A PORTION OF
OUTSIDE LAND BLOCK NO. 913
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
CALIFORNIA
LUK AND ASSOCIATES

PROPERTY OWNERS INVOLVED TO RESOLVE ANY ISSUES THAT MAY ARISE FROM ANY
ENCROACHMENTS WHETHER DEPICTED HEREON OR NOT. THIS MAP DOES NOT PURPORT TO CONVEY
ANY OWNERSHIP INTEREST IN AN ENCROACHMENT AREA TO ANY PROPERTY OWNER.
FINAL MAP GENERAL NOTES
1. MATTERS CONTAINED IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT ENTITLED "ACCESS AGREEMENT, SITE NO.
253390", EXECUTED BY AND BETWEEN DUNG C. TRAN, A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND
SEPARATE PROPERTY; EDWARD G. LAU, A MARRIED MAN, AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERnr;
CONOCOPHILIPS COMPANY, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER AND NAME
CHANGE TO TOSCO CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION, RECORDED APRIL 22, 2004,
INSTRUMENT NO. 2004-H704372-00, REEL 1-622, IMAGE 0279, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. THE
AGREEMENT PERMITS CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY TO ENTER THE PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
TESTING, ASSESSING AND REMEDIATING COVERED CONTAMINATION AT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
MATTERS CONTAINED IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT ENTITLED "ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AND
BILL OF SALE AGREEMENT", DATED APRIL 27, 2012, EXECUTED BY CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY, A
DELAWARE CORPORATION AND PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, RECORDED
SEPTEMBER 24, 2012, INSTRUMENT NO. 2012-J508122-00, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. THE DOCUMENT
TRANSFERS THE RIGHTS TO THE PROPERTY ACQUIRED FROM THE ACCESS AGREEMENT PER
2004-H704372 FROM CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY TO PHIWPS 66 COMPANY. THE SUBDMSION
SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID RECORDED DOCUMENT.
2. AN UNRECORDED LEASE WITH CERTAIN TERMS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND PROV1SIONS SET
FORTH THEREIN AS DISCLOSED BY THE DOCUMENT ENTITLED "SUBORDINATION, NON-DISTURBANCE
AND ATIORNMENT AGREEMENT AND ESTOPPEL CERTIFICATE", LESSOR BEING 3701 NORIEGA STREET
LLC, LESSEE BEING DUNG C. TRAN, RECORDED APRIL 15. 2014. INSTRUMENT NO.
2014-J863904-00, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. THE PRESENT OWNERSHIP OF THE LEASEHOLD CREATED
BY SAID LEASE AND OTHER MATTERS AFFECTING THE INTEREST OF THE LESSEE ARE NOT SHOWN
THEREIN. THE SUBDIV1SION SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID
RECORDED DOCUMENT.
3. NOTICE OF SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE CITY PLANNING CODE OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF
SAN FRANCISCO, UPON THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED THEREIN, RECORDED JUNE 27,
2016, INSTRUMENT NO. 2016-K279871-00, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. THE RESTRICTIONS CONSIST OF
CONDITIONS ATIACHED TO THE REAR YARD VARIANCE GRANTED BY THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR
OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO ON MAY 26, 2015 {CASE NO. 2014-002414VAR).
THE SUBDIV1SION SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID RECORDED
DOCUMENT.
4. NOTICE OF SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS UNDER THE CITY PLANNING CODE OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF
SAN FRANCISCO, UPON THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED THEREIN, RECORDED JUNE 27,
2016, INSTRUMENT NO. 2016-K279872-00, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. THE RESTRICTIONS CONSIST OF
CONDITIONS ATIACHED TO THE CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION NO. 2014-002414CUA APPROVED
BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO ON MAY 12, 2016,
ASE SET FORTH IN PLANNING COMMISSION MOTION NO. 19649. THE SUBDIV1SION SHOWN HEREON IS
SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID RECORDED DOCUMENT.
5. MATTERS CONTAINED IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT ENTITLED "DECLARATION OF USE LIMITATION",
DATED SEPTEMBER 6, 2016, EXECUTED BY 3701 NORIEGA STREET LLC, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 8,
2016, INSTRUMENT NO. 2016-K325964-00, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. IN THE EVENT THAT THE
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1817 44TH AVENUE {APN 2081-001A) IS IMPROVED IN SUCH A MATTER
THAT THE OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING LOCATED AT 3701 NORIEGA STREET NO LONGER COMPLY
1'11TH THE SAN FRANCISCO BUILDING CODE, THEN SAID OPENINGS SHALL BE CLOSED OFF OR
PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION. THE